
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1175
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
BHARAT WAGON AND ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD
Mandal Shri Mangani Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated and spent for the enhancement of production out put and capacity addition in Bharat Wagon and Engineering Company Ltd. (BWECL) at Muzaffarpur and Mokama during the last three years and the current year, year and unit-wise;

(b) the production output and capacity utilization thereof during the said period, year and unit-wise; and

(c) the other steps taken/being taken for better utilization of allocated funds and proportionate growth in the production output with regard to the said units?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1175 BY SHRI MANGANI LAL
MANDAL TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 12.12.2013 REGARDING BHARAT WAGON AND ENGINEERING COMPANY
LTD.

(a) The funds allocated and spent during last 3 years are as follows :-

Year Funds allocated Funds Spent
2010-11  Nil   Nil
2011-12  Nil   Nil
2012-13 Rs.12 Crores (Funds fully utilized for payment of
2013-14 Rs.18 Crores Salary/PF dues and for creation of inventory to resume and for creation of inventory to resume production )

(b) The production output during the said period is as follows :-

  Muzzafarpur Mokama Total Capacity Utilization
2010-11  123   75  198  22%
2011-12  110  118  228  26%
2012-13  44  69  113  13%
2013-14  156  93  243  42%
        (upto Nov 13)

(c) Necessary steps are being taken for up gradation of Plant & Machinery, and for maintaining inventory necessary for 50-60 wagons per month.
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